## TENDERS & NOTICES



of

be 17

ia

te

he

a

**DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.** (A Joint Venture of Govt. of India and Govt. of NCT Delhi)

## NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited (DMRC) invites open e-tender for eligible applicants for the Contract CPM/7/31: "CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE AT OKHLA NSIC METRO STATION ON JANAKPURI WEST-KALINDI KUNJ CORRIDOR (LINE-8) OF PHASE-III OF DELHI MRTS" at estimated cost of ₹ 2,37,14,489.20. Online sale of bid documents will start from 16.05.2017

For detailed information and subsequent Addendum/Corrigendum, if any, please log on to https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app or Advertisement No. DMRC/482/2017 www.delhimetrorail.com.

> IN THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH NEW DELHI COMPANY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION COMPANY PETITION NO. 878 OF 2016 [UNDER SECTION 101 -104 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956]

IN THE MATTER OF: EURO ASIA EXPORTS LIMITED

A Company registered under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its Registered Office at Plot No. 3-A, 1st Floor, BLK-X Loha Mandi, Naraina Industrial Area New Delhi South West ....Petitioner Company Delhi - 110028, India.

NOTICE OF HEARING

Notice is hereby given that Petition under Section 100-104 of Companies Act, 1956 (corresponding provisions of Section 66 of the Companies Act, 2013) for sanctioning the scheme of Reduction of Share Capital of Euro Asia Exports Limited (Petitioner Company) was scheme of Reduction of Share Capital of Euro Asia Exports Limited (Petitioner Company) was presented by the Petitioner Company to the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi was heard on 3" May, 2017 and the said petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench at New Delhi ("NCLT") on 12" July, 2017. Any person desirous of opposing the said petition should send to the Petitioner Company or the Petitioner Company advocate not later than 5 (Five) working days before the date fixed for hearing the petition. Where he seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of his petition or a copy of his petition shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed changes for the same. person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed changes for the same.

(Ashutosh Gupta) Advocate for the Petitioner Corporate Professionals Advisors & Advocates

Place : Delhi Date: 12.05.2017 D-28, South Ex., Part -I, New Delhi-110049

nance Limited ince Limited) BPLC104956 al Housing Bank 209 Wasiid Moth. 4035/36

NOTICE the Security Interest es. 2002

Tajpur Pahari,

end the Authorised ance Limited ("the ecuritisation and ats and Enforcement # Act") and in exercise ar Section 13(12) of the Security Interest he Rules") issued a Ing upon you, Shri Smt. Renu ("the udh Wihar, Tajpur 10044 to repay the sing Rs. 7,30,733/od Seven hundred mierest plus other 6 fill date of actual ne date of receipt of

eday the amount Borrowers and the signed has taken transfer by way of alising the secured of the immoveable "the Property") in him under section 9 of the Rulés.

the public in general with the Property the will be subject to me Limited for an 17 2016 fill date of

is as under:-BACK SIDE, LIG. MHAR HADBAST MA LONI, TEHSIL

Whorised Officer me Finance Ltd.

Saral Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Vishwakriya Housing Finance Limited) CIN: U74899DL2000PLC104956 Regulated by the National Housing Bank 117, South Ex. Plaza - II, 209 Masjid Moth, New Delhi -110049 T+ 91 11 41004035/36

POSSESSION NOTICE [(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Shri Neeraj Kumar Smt. Seema Kumari H. No. KA-12, Karpuri Puram, Govindpuram, Ghaziabad, U.P - 201002

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Saral Home Finance Limited ("the Company") under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("the Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the Act read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("the Rules") issued a Notice dated 16.08.2016 calling upon you, Shri Neeraj Kumar and Smt. Seema Kumari ("the Borrowers") r/o H.No. KA-12, Karpuri Puram, Govindpuram, Ghaziabad, U.P - 201002 to repay the amount stated in the Notice being Rs. 9,61,121, (Rupees Nine lac Sixty One thousand One hundred Twenty One only) along with interest plus other charges thereon from 31.07.2016 till date of actual payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and the public in general that undersigned has taken possession, including the right to transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale for realising the secured asset, on this 9th day of May 2017, of the immoveable property described herein below ("the Property") in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13 (4) of the Act read with Rule 9 of the Rules.

The Borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the Property and any dealings with the Property will be subject to the charge of Saral Home Finance Limited for an amount of Rs. 9,61,121/- along with interest plus other charges thereon from 31.07.2016 till date of actual payment.

Description of the Property is as under:-FLAT NO. A-1C, SECOND FLOOR, KHASRA NO. 1579, VILLAGE RAISPUR, PARGANA DASNA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH.

Place: New Delhi Date: 09.05.2017

**Authorised Officer** Saral Home Finance Ltd.

Saral Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Vishwakriya Housing Finance Limited) CIN: U74899DL2000PLC104956 Regulated by the National Housing Bank 117, South Ex. Plaza - II, 209 Masjid Moth, New Delhi -110049 T+ 91 11 41004035/36

POSSESSION NOTICE [(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Smt. Bala Devi

B-45, Virindavan Garden, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad - 201005

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Saral Home Finance Limited ("the Company") under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("the Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the Act read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("the Rules") issued a Notice dated 05.07.2016 calling upon you, Shri Raj Singh and Smt. Bala Devi ("the Borrowers") r/o B-45, Virindavan Garden, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, U.P - 201005 to repay the amount stated in the Notice being Rs. 6.87,644/- (Rupees Six lac Eighty Seven thousand Six Hundred Forty Four only) along with interest plus other charges thereon from 30.06.2016 till date of actual payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and the public in general that undersigned has taken possession, including the right to transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale for realising the secured asset, on this 9th day of May 2017, of the immoveable property described herein below ("the Property") in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13 (4) of the Act read with Rule 9 of the Rules.

The Borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the Property and any dealings with the Property will be subject to the charge of Saral Home Finance Limited for an amount of Rs. 6,87,644/- along with interest plus other charges thereon from 30.06.2016 till date of actual payment.

Description of the Property is as under:-

PLOT NO. 45-B, AREA MEASURING 112 SQ. YARDS, I.E. 93.64 SQ. MTR, VIRINDAVAN GARDEN COLONY, HADBAST, VILLAGE PASONDA, PARGANA LONI, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT GHAZIABAD.

**Authorised Officer** Place: New Delhi Date: 09.05.2017 Saral Home Finance Ltd.

Panacea Biotec

Date: 15th May, 2017

## **Panacea Biotec Limited**

CIN:L33117PB1984PLC022350 Corp. Office: B-1 Extn./G-3, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulations 29(1)(a) and 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [SEBI (LODR) Regulations"], a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on 26th May, 2017 at New Delhi, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Financial Year ended 31st March, 2017.

Further, pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 30 & 51 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, the trading window of the Company shall remain closed for all designated persons including promoters, directors, key managerial personnel and designated employees of the Company from 16th May, 2017 and will reopen 48 hours after the above said results are made public in accordance with the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading

For Panacea Biotec Limited

Vinod Goel Group CFO and Head Legal & Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi Regd. Office: Ambala-Chandigarh Highway, Lalru - 140 501, Punjab, India Website: www.panaceabiotec.com E-mail:corporate@panaceabiotec.com

Note: This intimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the company's shares are listed and shall also be available on the website of the Company (www.panaceabiotec.com).

tie Limited **lishwakriya** 104356 pusing Bank

\$35

mi. P.O. Palam

the Authorised Limited ("the and Enforcement and in exercise iction 13(12) of lecurity Interes lules") issued a spon you, Smt.

Saral Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Vishwakriya Housing Finance Limited) CIN: U74899DL2000PLC104956 Regulated by the National Housing Bank 117, South Ex. Plaza - II, 209 Masjid Moth,

New Delhi -110049 T+ 91 11 41004035/36

POSSESSION NOTICE [(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Smt. Amreshwati Shri Praveen Kumar H. No. 813, Near 25 Foota Road, Gali No. 1, Pushpanjali Vihar, Loni, Ghaziabad - 201102

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Saral Home Finance Limited ("the Company") under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("the Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the Act read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("the Rules") issued a Notice dated 05.07.2016 calling upon you, Smt. Amreshwati and Shri Praveen Kumar ("the

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDING
OFFICER-1 DEBTS RECOVERY
TRIBUNAL-I, DELHI

4th Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 PROCLOMATION OF SALE NOTICE

The under mentioned Property will be sold through public auction on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASSIS" for recovery of dues, in the matter of ICICI Bank Ltd v/s Arvind Tyagi Proprietor S R T C in O.A. No. 486/2015.

Description of Property:
Make: HYUNDAI SANTRO GL
PLUS (TOWED, NO KEYS)
Reg No: HR51AZ6516 &
HR38T4933 Manuf Yr: 2014 Reserve Price- Rs. 1,15,000 & Rs. 81, 000/- respectively Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) -Rs. 11,500/- & Rs.8,100/respectively

Date and Time of Auction:

Venue: Ridhi Godara Yard,